As of today, the 7-day rolling average positivity rate in Wyoming County is 2.5%, compared to 2.2% in the 

Finger Lakes region and 0.8% in New York State. 

Wyoming County Board of Supervisors Chairwoman, Rebecca J. Ryan announced as of Thursday, May 27, 

2021, the Wyoming County Health Department reports two thousand seven hundred fifty-three (2,753) lab-

confirmed positive community cases of COVID-19 among Wyoming County residents.  This is an increase of 

five (5) cases from the last reported increase on Tuesday, May 25, 2021.  

Quadrant Positive Cases 
Mandatory Isolation 

(ACTIVE) 

Northwest (Attica, Bennington, Orangeville, Sheldon) 842 2